

PS&E JOB NO : 08A037 REVISION NO :
 CONTRACT NO : 007647 REGION NO : 1
 VERSION NO : 8 WORK ORDER# : XL3209
 HWY : SR 005
 TITLE : I-5
 GUARDRAIL RETROFIT - SAFETY
 08A037
 PROJECT : IM-0053(947)
 COUNTY(S) : KING

BIDS OPENED ON : Jan 7 2009
 AWARDED ON : Jan 8 2009

----- LOW BIDDER ----- ----- 2ND BIDDER ----- ----- 3RD BIDDER -----
 TRI-STATE CONSTRUCTION, INC. DIRT AND AGGREGATE INTERCHANGI C.A. CAREY CORP.
 350 - 106TH AVE NE 20905 NE SANDY BLVD 537 NW LOCUST ST
 98004-5732 98027-2412
 BELLEVUE WA 980093686 FAIRVIEW OR 970249772 ISSAQUAH WA 980271006
 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 829961 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 221850 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100134

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT							
PREPARATION											
1	MOBILIZATION										
		L.S.			-16.13 %		-22.58 %		-9.68 %		
			155,000.00	130,000.00	-25,000.00	120,000.00	-35,000.00	140,000.00	-15,000.00		
2	CLEARING AND GRUBBING										
	0.1600	ACRE	50,000.0000	20,000.0000	-60.00 %	50,000.0000	0.00 %	15,000.0000	-70.00 %		
			8,000.00	3,200.00	-4,800.00	8,000.00	0.00	2,400.00	-5,600.00		
3	REMOVAL OF STRUCTURE AND OBSTRUCTION										
		L.S.			-50.00 %		100.00 %		1,000.00 %		
			10,000.00	5,000.00	-5,000.00	20,000.00	10,000.00	110,000.00	100,000.00		
4	REMOVING CEMENT CONC. CURB										
	237.0000	L.F.	20.0000	3.0000	-85.00 %	10.0000	-50.00 %	16.0000	-20.00 %		
			4,740.00	711.00	-4,029.00	2,370.00	-2,370.00	3,792.00	-948.00		
5	REMOVING GUARDRAIL										
	3466.0000	L.F.	6.0000	7.0000	16.67 %	3.0000	-50.00 %	17.0000	183.33 %		
			20,796.00	24,262.00	3,466.00	10,398.00	-10,398.00	58,922.00	38,126.00		
6	REMOVING GUARDRAIL ANCHOR										
	3.0000	EACH	400.0000	250.0000	-37.50 %	500.0000	25.00 %	250.0000	-37.50 %		
			1,200.00	750.00	-450.00	1,500.00	300.00	750.00	-450.00		
7	REMOVING GUIDE POST										
	22.0000	EACH	10.0000	10.0000	0.00 %	25.0000	150.00 %	9.0000	-10.00 %		
			220.00	220.00	0.00	550.00	330.00	198.00	-22.00		
GRADING											
8	ROADWAY EXCAVATION INCL. HAUL										
	1040.0000	C.Y.	50.0000	45.0000	-10.00 %	30.0000	-40.00 %	80.0000	60.00 %		
			52,000.00	46,800.00	-5,200.00	31,200.00	-20,800.00	83,200.00	31,200.00		

PS&E JOB NO : 08A037 REVISION NO :
 CONTRACT NO : 007647 REGION NO : 1
 VERSION NO : 8 WORK ORDER# : XL3209
 HWY : SR 005
 TITLE : I-5
 GUARDRAIL RETROFIT - SAFETY
 08A037
 PROJECT : IM-0053(947)
 COUNTY(S) : KING

BIDS OPENED ON : Jan 7 2009
 AWARDED ON : Jan 8 2009

----- LOW BIDDER ----- 2ND BIDDER ----- 3RD BIDDER -----
 TRI-STATE CONSTRUCTION, INC. DIRT AND AGGREGATE INTERCHANGI C.A. CAREY CORP.
 350 - 106TH AVE NE 20905 NE SANDY BLVD 537 NW LOCUST ST
 98004-5732 98027-2412
 BELLEVUE WA 980093686 FAIRVIEW OR 970249772 ISSAQUAH WA 980271006
 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 829961 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 221850 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100134

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		2ND BIDDER		3RD BIDDER		
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	
SURFACING									
9	CRUSHED SURFACING BASE COURSE								
	510.0000	TON	45.0000	-37.78 %	32.0000	-28.89 %	80.0000	77.78 %	
			22,950.00	-8,670.00	16,320.00	-6,630.00	40,800.00	17,850.00	
LIQUID ASPHALT									
10	ANTI-STRIPPING ADDITIVE								
		EST.		0.00 %		0.00 %		0.00 %	
			1,200.00		1,200.00		1,200.00		
HOT MIX ASPHALT									
11	HMA CL. 1/2 IN. PG 64-22								
	1200.0000	TON	125.0000	20.00 %	120.0000	-4.00 %	110.0000	-12.00 %	
			150,000.00	30,000.00	144,000.00	-6,000.00	132,000.00	-18,000.00	
12	JOB MIX COMPLIANCE PRICE ADJUSTMENT								
		CALC		0.00 %		0.00 %		0.00 %	
			4,501.00		4,501.00		4,501.00		
13	COMPACTION PRICE ADJUSTMENT								
		CALC		0.00 %		0.00 %		0.00 %	
			3,000.00		3,000.00		3,000.00		
14	ASPHALT COST PRICE ADJUSTMENT								
		CALC		0.00 %		0.00 %		0.00 %	
			4,506.00		4,506.00		4,506.00		
EROSION CONTROL AND PLANTING									
15	ESC LEAD								
	24.0000	DAY	140.0000	-99.29 %	100.0000	-28.57 %	70.0000	-50.00 %	
			3,360.00	-3,336.00	2,400.00	-960.00	1,680.00	-1,680.00	
16	INLET PROTECTION								
	28.0000	EACH	100.0000	-40.00 %	100.0000	0.00 %	75.0000	-25.00 %	
			2,800.00	-1,120.00	2,800.00	0.00	2,100.00	-700.00	

PS&E JOB NO : 08A037 REVISION NO :
 CONTRACT NO : 007647 REGION NO : 1
 VERSION NO : 8 WORK ORDER# : XL3209
 HWY : SR 005
 TITLE : I-5
 GUARDRAIL RETROFIT - SAFETY
 08A037
 PROJECT : IM-0053(947)
 COUNTY(S) : KING

BIDS OPENED ON : Jan 7 2009
 AWARDED ON : Jan 8 2009

----- LOW BIDDER ----- ----- 2ND BIDDER ----- ----- 3RD BIDDER -----
 TRI-STATE CONSTRUCTION, INC. DIRT AND AGGREGATE INTERCHANGI C.A. CAREY CORP.
 350 - 106TH AVE NE 20905 NE SANDY BLVD 537 NW LOCUST ST
 98004-5732 98027-2412
 BELLEVUE WA 980093686 FAIRVIEW OR 970249772 ISSAQUAH WA 980271006
 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 829961 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 221850 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100134

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		LOW BIDDER		2ND BIDDER		3RD BIDDER	
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.		
EROSION CONTROL AND PLANTING										
17	WATTLE									
	1530.0000	L.F.	7.0000	-14.29 %	6.0000	8.0000	14.29 %	3.0000	-57.14 %	
			10,710.00	-1,530.00	9,180.00	12,240.00	1,530.00	4,590.00	-6,120.00	
18	EROSION/WATER POLLUTION CONTROL EST.			0.00 %			0.00 %		0.00 %	
			40,000.00		40,000.00	40,000.00		40,000.00		
19	SEEDING, FERTILIZING, AND MULCHING									
	0.1600	ACRE	7,000.0000	14.29 %	8,000.0000	10,000.0000	42.86 %	5,500.0000	-21.43 %	
			1,120.00	160.00	1,280.00	1,600.00	480.00	880.00	-240.00	
TRAFFIC										
20	EXTRUDED CURB									
	1467.0000	L.F.	7.0000	14.29 %	8.0000	10.0000	42.86 %	10.0000	42.86 %	
			10,269.00	1,467.00	11,736.00	14,670.00	4,401.00	14,670.00	4,401.00	
21	BEAM GUARDRAIL TYPE THRIE BEAM									
	490.0000	L.F.	75.0000	-52.00 %	36.0000	90.0000	20.00 %	70.0000	-6.67 %	
			36,750.00	17,640.00	17,640.00	44,100.00	7,350.00	34,300.00	-2,450.00	
22	BEAM GUARDRAIL TYPE 11									
	213.0000	L.F.	75.0000	-6.67 %	70.0000	50.0000	-33.33 %	85.0000	13.33 %	
			15,975.00	-1,065.00	14,910.00	10,650.00	-5,325.00	18,105.00	2,130.00	
23	BEAM GUARDRAIL TYPE 10									
	213.0000	L.F.	30.0000	3.33 %	31.0000	35.0000	16.67 %	32.0000	6.67 %	
			6,390.00	213.00	6,603.00	7,455.00	1,065.00	6,816.00	426.00	
24	BEAM GUARDRAIL TYPE 31									
	2952.0000	L.F.	30.0000	-16.67 %	25.0000	22.0000	-26.67 %	27.0000	-10.00 %	
			88,560.00	-14,760.00	73,800.00	64,944.00	-23,616.00	79,704.00	-8,856.00	
25	BEAM GUARDRAIL TRANSITION SECTION TYPE 1B									
	1.0000	EACH	2,000.0000	-20.00 %	1,600.0000	2,000.0000	0.00 %	485.0000	-75.75 %	
			2,000.00	-400.00	1,600.00	2,000.00	0.00	485.00	-1,515.00	
26	BEAM GUARDRAIL TRANSITION SECTION TYPE 16 (MOD.)									
	5.0000	EACH	2,500.0000	-40.00 %	1,500.0000	2,000.0000	-20.00 %	1,300.0000	-48.00 %	
			12,500.00	-5,000.00	7,500.00	10,000.00	-2,500.00	6,500.00	-6,000.00	

PS&E JOB NO : 08A037 REVISION NO :
 CONTRACT NO : 007647 REGION NO : 1
 VERSION NO : 8 WORK ORDER# : XL3209
 HWY : SR 005
 TITLE : I-5
 GUARDRAIL RETROFIT - SAFETY
 PROJECT : IM-0053(947)
 COUNTY(S) : KING

BIDS OPENED ON : Jan 7 2009
 AWARDED ON : Jan 8 2009

----- LOW BIDDER -----	----- 2ND BIDDER -----	----- 3RD BIDDER -----
TRI-STATE CONSTRUCTION, INC. 350 - 106TH AVE NE 98004-5732 BELLEVUE WA 980093686 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 829961	DIRT AND AGGREGATE INTERCHANGI 20905 NE SANDY BLVD FAIRVIEW OR 970249772 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 221850	C.A. CAREY CORP. 537 NW LOCUST ST 98027-2412 ISSAQUAH WA 980271006 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100134

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	2ND BIDDER		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	3RD BIDDER	
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT
TRAFFIC										
27	BEAM GUARDRAIL TRANSITION SECTION TYPE 20									
	1.0000 EACH		2,500.0000	2,200.0000	-12.00 %	3,500.0000	40.00 %	1,000.0000	-60.00 %	
			2,500.00	2,200.00	-300.00	3,500.00	1,000.00	1,000.00	-1,500.00	
28	BEAM GUARDRAIL TRANSITION SECTION TYPE 21									
	3.0000 EACH		2,500.0000	2,100.0000	-16.00 %	3,500.0000	40.00 %	3,400.0000	36.00 %	
			7,500.00	6,300.00	-1,200.00	10,500.00	3,000.00	10,200.00	2,700.00	
29	BEAM GUARDRAIL TRANSITION SECTION TYPE 22									
	1.0000 EACH		2,500.0000	2,100.0000	-16.00 %	3,500.0000	40.00 %	3,400.0000	36.00 %	
			2,500.00	2,100.00	-400.00	3,500.00	1,000.00	3,400.00	900.00	
30	BEAM GUARDRAIL TYPE 31 NON-FLARED TERMINAL									
	2.0000 EACH		3,000.0000	2,800.0000	-6.67 %	3,000.0000	0.00 %	3,150.0000	5.00 %	
			6,000.00	5,600.00	-400.00	6,000.00	0.00	6,300.00	300.00	
31	BEAM GUARDRAIL ANCHOR TYPE 10									
	4.0000 EACH		1,000.0000	800.0000	-20.00 %	975.5000	-2.45 %	900.0000	-10.00 %	
			4,000.00	3,200.00	-800.00	3,902.00	-98.00	3,600.00	-400.00	
32	PRECAST CONC. BARRIER TYPE 2									
	25.0000 L.F.		40.0000	58.0000	45.00 %	70.0000	75.00 %	42.0000	5.00 %	
			1,000.00	1,450.00	450.00	1,750.00	750.00	1,050.00	50.00	
33	SINGLE SLOPE CONCRETE BARRIER									
	880.0000 L.F.		150.0000	70.0000	-53.33 %	70.0000	-53.33 %	72.0000	-52.00 %	
			132,000.00	61,600.00	-70,400.00	61,600.00	-70,400.00	63,360.00	-68,640.00	
34	PERMANENT IMPACT ATTENUATOR									
	2.0000 EACH		25,000.0000	22,000.0000	-12.00 %	30,000.0000	20.00 %	32,000.0000	28.00 %	
			50,000.00	44,000.00	-6,000.00	60,000.00	10,000.00	64,000.00	14,000.00	
35	TRUCK-MOUNTED IMPACT ATTENUATOR									
	3.0000 EACH		7,500.0000	7,500.0000	0.00 %	9,300.0000	24.00 %	8,800.0000	17.33 %	
			22,500.00	22,500.00	0.00	27,900.00	5,400.00	26,400.00	3,900.00	
36	OPERATION OF TRUCK-MOUNTED IMPACT ATTENUATOR									
	246.0000 HR		75.0000	75.0000	0.00 %	70.0000	-6.67 %	70.0000	-6.67 %	
			18,450.00	18,450.00	0.00	17,220.00	-1,230.00	17,220.00	-1,230.00	
37	REPAIR TRUCK-MOUNTED IMPACT ATTENUATOR									
	EST.				0.00 %		0.00 %		0.00 %	
			5,000.00	5,000.00		5,000.00		5,000.00		

PS&E JOB NO : 08A037 REVISION NO :
 CONTRACT NO : 007647 REGION NO : 1
 VERSION NO : 8 WORK ORDER# : XL3209
 HWY : SR 005
 TITLE : I-5
 GUARDRAIL RETROFIT - SAFETY
 PROJECT : IM-0053(947)
 COUNTY(S) : KING

BIDS OPENED ON : Jan 7 2009
 AWARDED ON : Jan 8 2009

----- LOW BIDDER ----- ----- 2ND BIDDER ----- ----- 3RD BIDDER -----
 TRI-STATE CONSTRUCTION, INC. DIRT AND AGGREGATE INTERCHANGI C.A. CAREY CORP.
 350 - 106TH AVE NE 20905 NE SANDY BLVD 537 NW LOCUST ST
 98004-5732 98027-2412
 BELLEVUE WA 980093686 FAIRVIEW OR 970249772 ISSAQUAH WA 980271006
 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 829961 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 221850 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100134

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	2ND BIDDER		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	3RD BIDDER	
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT
TRAFFIC										
38	FLEXIBLE GUIDE POST 12.0000	EACH	27.0000 324.00	36.0000 432.00	33.33 % 108.00	50.0000 600.00	85.19 % 276.00	58.0000 696.00	114.81 % 372.00	
39	PAINT LINE 3940.0000	L.F.	0.5000 1,970.00	0.7000 2,758.00	40.00 % 788.00	1.0000 3,940.00	100.00 % 1,970.00	1.0000 3,940.00	100.00 % 1,970.00	
40	PERMANENT SIGNING	L.S.	32,320.00	21,000.00	-35.02 % -11,320.00	24,000.00	-8,320.00	13,000.00	-19,320.00	
41	CANTILEVER SIGN STRUCTURE NO. 1	L.S.	85,000.00	65,000.00	-23.53 % -20,000.00	78,750.00	-6,250.00	70,000.00	-15,000.00	
42	ILLUMINATION SYSTEM SUA 0645	L.S.	108,780.00	57,000.00	-47.60 % -51,780.00	68,750.00	-40,030.00	53,000.00	-55,780.00	
43	ILLUMINATION SYSTEM SUA 0725	L.S.	111,530.00	57,000.00	-48.89 % -54,530.00	68,750.00	-42,780.00	48,000.00	-63,530.00	
44	TRAFFIC DATA ACCUMULATION AND RAMP METERING SYSTEM	L.S.	25,000.00	20,000.00	-20.00 % -5,000.00	22,875.00	-2,125.00	17,000.00	-8,000.00	
45	DIRECTIONAL BORING 370.0000	L.F.	70.0000 25,900.00	40.0000 14,800.00	-42.86 % -11,100.00	37.5000 13,875.00	-46.43 % -12,025.00	47.0000 17,390.00	-32.86 % -8,510.00	
46	SEQUENTIAL ARROW SIGN 730.0000	HR	10.0000 7,300.00	5.0000 3,650.00	-50.00 % -3,650.00	20.0000 14,600.00	100.00 % 7,300.00	6.0000 4,380.00	-40.00 % -2,920.00	
47	PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN 4.0000	EACH	6,000.0000 24,000.00	7,500.0000 30,000.00	25.00 % 6,000.00	10,000.0000 40,000.00	66.67 % 16,000.00	4,600.0000 18,400.00	-23.33 % -5,600.00	
48	OPERATION OF PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN 583.0000	HR	10.0000 5,830.00	9.0000 5,247.00	-10.00 % -583.00	20.0000 11,660.00	100.00 % 5,830.00	6.0000 3,498.00	-40.00 % -2,332.00	

PS&E JOB NO : 08A037 REVISION NO :
 CONTRACT NO : 007647 REGION NO : 1
 VERSION NO : 8 WORK ORDER# : XL3209
 HWY : SR 005
 TITLE : I-5
 GUARDRAIL RETROFIT - SAFETY
 PROJECT : IM-0053(947)
 COUNTY(S) : KING

BIDS OPENED ON : Jan 7 2009
 AWARDED ON : Jan 8 2009

----- LOW BIDDER -----	----- 2ND BIDDER -----	----- 3RD BIDDER -----
TRI-STATE CONSTRUCTION, INC. 350 - 106TH AVE NE 98004-5732 BELLEVUE WA 980093686 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 829961	DIRT AND AGGREGATE INTERCHANGI 20905 NE SANDY BLVD FAIRVIEW OR 970249772 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 221850	C.A. CAREY CORP. 537 NW LOCUST ST 98027-2412 ISSAQUAH WA 980271006 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100134

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.					
TRAFFIC									
49	OTHER TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL	L.S.							
			50,000.00	30,000.00	-20.00 %	80,000.00	30,000.00	45,000.00	-5,000.00
50	FLAGGERS AND SPOTTERS	HR	60.0000	41.0000	-31.67 %	50.0000	-16.67 %	60.0000	0.00 %
	591.0000		35,460.00	24,231.00	-11,229.00	29,550.00	-5,910.00	35,460.00	0.00
51	OTHER TRAFFIC CONTROL LABOR	HR	55.0000	43.0000	-21.82 %	50.0000	-9.09 %	60.0000	9.09 %
	2137.0000		117,535.00	91,891.00	-25,644.00	106,850.00	-10,685.00	128,220.00	10,685.00
52	TRAFFIC CONTROL SUPERVISOR	L.S.							
			83,400.00	50,000.00	-33,400.00	48,000.00	-35,400.00	35,000.00	-48,400.00
53	CONSTRUCTION SIGNS CLASS A	S.F.	25.0000	22.0000	-12.00 %	20.0000	-20.00 %	17.0000	-32.00 %
	400.0000		10,000.00	8,800.00	-1,200.00	8,000.00	-2,000.00	6,800.00	-3,200.00
OTHER ITEMS									
54	ADJUST MANHOLE	EACH	500.0000	600.0000	20.00 %	1,000.0000	100.00 %	800.0000	60.00 %
	1.0000		500.00	600.00	100.00	1,000.00	500.00	800.00	300.00
55	ADJUST CATCH BASIN	EACH	1,000.0000	600.0000	-40.00 %	1,500.0000	50.00 %	400.0000	-60.00 %
	1.0000		1,000.00	600.00	-400.00	1,500.00	500.00	400.00	-600.00
56	LOCKING SOLID METAL COVER AND FRAME FOR CATCH BASIN	EACH	500.0000	300.0000	-40.00 %	1,500.0000	200.00 %	560.0000	12.00 %
	1.0000		500.00	300.00	-200.00	1,500.00	1,000.00	560.00	60.00
57	ROADSIDE CLEANUP	EST.			0.00 %		0.00 %		0.00 %
			10,000.00	10,000.00		10,000.00		10,000.00	
58	REIMBURSEMENT FOR THIRD PARTY DAMAGE	EST.			0.00 %		0.00 %		0.00 %
			5.00	5.00		5.00		5.00	

PS&E JOB NO : 08A037 REVISION NO :
 CONTRACT NO : 007647 REGION NO : 1
 VERSION NO : 8 WORK ORDER# : XL3209
 HWY : SR 005
 TITLE : I-5
 GUARDRAIL RETROFIT - SAFETY
 08A037
 PROJECT : IM-0053(947)
 COUNTY(S) : KING

BIDS OPENED ON : Jan 7 2009
 AWARDED ON : Jan 8 2009

----- LOW BIDDER ----- 2ND BIDDER ----- 3RD BIDDER -----
 TRI-STATE CONSTRUCTION, INC. DIRT AND AGGREGATE INTERCHANGI C.A. CAREY CORP.
 350 - 106TH AVE NE 20905 NE SANDY BLVD 537 NW LOCUST ST
 98004-5732 98027-2412
 BELLEVUE WA 980093686 FAIRVIEW OR 970249772 ISSAQUAH WA 980271006
 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 829961 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 221850 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100134

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		2ND BIDDER		3RD BIDDER		
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	
OTHER ITEMS									
59	MINOR CHANGE	CALC	-1.00	0.00 %	-1.00	0.00 %	-1.00	0.00 %	
60	SPCC PLAN	L.S.	4,000.00	25.00 %	5,000.00	-75.00 %	500.00	-87.50 %	
61	FA-PERIODIC SITE MAINT. FOR BIO. AND PHYSICAL HAZARDS	EST.	40,000.00	0.00 %	40,000.00	0.00 %	40,000.00	0.00 %	
62	NO TRESPASSING SIGN 96.0000	S.F.	25.0000	-72.00 %	7.0000	0.00 %	35.0000	40.00 %	
63	HEALTH AND SAFETY PLAN	L.S.	2,400.00	-1,728.00	672.00	0.00	3,360.00	960.00	
			4,000.00	150.00 %	10,000.00	150.00 %	1,000.00	-75.00 %	
			4,000.00	6,000.00	10,000.00	6,000.00	1,000.00	-3,000.00	
CONTRACT TOTAL			\$1,706,750.00	-22.32%	\$1,325,768.00	-13.94%	\$1,553,037.00	-9.01%	
BASE TOTAL			\$1,706,750.00	-22.32%	\$1,325,768.00	-13.94%	\$1,553,037.00	-9.01%	

PS&E JOB NO : 08A037 REVISION NO :
 CONTRACT NO : 007647 REGION NO : 1
 VERSION NO : 8 WORK ORDER# : XL3209
 HWY : SR 005
 TITLE : I-5
 GUARDRAIL RETROFIT - SAFETY
 PROJECT : IM-0053(947)
 COUNTY(S) : KING

BIDS OPENED ON : Jan 7 2009
 AWARDED ON : Jan 8 2009

----- 4TH BIDDER -----
 CORAL CONSTRUCTION COMPANY
 10780 SW CLUTTER RD
 SHERWOOD OR 97140-9563
 WILSONVILLE OR 970700347
 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 188245

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.
PREPARATION					
1	MOBILIZATION	L.S.			35.60 %
			155,000.00	210,177.00	55,177.00
2	CLEARING AND GRUBBING				
	0.1600 ACRE		50,000.0000	25,000.0000	-50.00 %
			8,000.00	4,000.00	-4,000.00
3	REMOVAL OF STRUCTURE AND OBSTRUCTION	L.S.			350.00 %
			10,000.00	45,000.00	35,000.00
4	REMOVING CEMENT CONC. CURB	L.F.			200.00 %
	237.0000		20.0000	60.0000	200.00 %
			4,740.00	14,220.00	9,480.00
5	REMOVING GUARDRAIL	L.F.			100.00 %
	3466.0000		6.0000	12.0000	100.00 %
			20,796.00	41,592.00	20,796.00
6	REMOVING GUARDRAIL ANCHOR	EACH			200.00 %
	3.0000		400.0000	1,200.0000	200.00 %
			1,200.00	3,600.00	2,400.00
7	REMOVING GUIDE POST	EACH			150.00 %
	22.0000		10.0000	25.0000	150.00 %
			220.00	550.00	330.00
GRADING					
8	ROADWAY EXCAVATION INCL. HAUL	C.Y.			260.00 %
	1040.0000		50.0000	180.0000	260.00 %
			52,000.00	187,200.00	135,200.00

PS&E JOB NO : 08A037 REVISION NO :
 CONTRACT NO : 007647 REGION NO : 1
 VERSION NO : 8 WORK ORDER# : XL3209
 HWY : SR 005
 TITLE : I-5
 GUARDRAIL RETROFIT - SAFETY
 08A037
 PROJECT : IM-0053(947)
 COUNTY(S) : KING

BIDS OPENED ON : Jan 7 2009
 AWARDED ON : Jan 8 2009

----- 4TH BIDDER -----
 CORAL CONSTRUCTION COMPANY
 10780 SW CLUTTER RD
 SHERWOOD OR 97140-9563
 WILSONVILLE OR 970700347
 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 188245

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.
SURFACING					
9	CRUSHED SURFACING BASE COURSE				
	510.0000	TON	45.0000	175.0000	288.89 %
			22,950.00	89,250.00	66,300.00
LIQUID ASPHALT					
10	ANTI-STRIPPING ADDITIVE				
		EST.			0.00 %
			1,200.00	1,200.00	
HOT MIX ASPHALT					
11	HMA CL. 1/2 IN. PG 64-22				
	1200.0000	TON	125.0000	115.0000	-8.00 %
			150,000.00	138,000.00	-12,000.00
12	JOB MIX COMPLIANCE PRICE ADJUSTMENT				
		CALC			0.00 %
			4,501.00	4,501.00	
13	COMPACTION PRICE ADJUSTMENT				
		CALC			0.00 %
			3,000.00	3,000.00	
14	ASPHALT COST PRICE ADJUSTMENT				
		CALC			0.00 %
			4,506.00	4,506.00	
EROSION CONTROL AND PLANTING					
15	ESC LEAD				
	24.0000	DAY	140.0000	250.0000	78.57 %
			3,360.00	6,000.00	2,640.00
16	INLET PROTECTION				
	28.0000	EACH	100.0000	100.0000	0.00 %
			2,800.00	2,800.00	0.00

PS&E JOB NO : 08A037 REVISION NO :
 CONTRACT NO : 007647 REGION NO : 1
 VERSION NO : 8 WORK ORDER# : XL3209
 HWY : SR 005
 TITLE : I-5
 GUARDRAIL RETROFIT - SAFETY
 PROJECT : IM-0053(947)
 COUNTY(S) : KING

BIDS OPENED ON : Jan 7 2009
 AWARDED ON : Jan 8 2009

----- 4TH BIDDER -----
 CORAL CONSTRUCTION COMPANY
 10780 SW CLUTTER RD
 SHERWOOD OR 97140-9563
 WILSONVILLE OR 970700347
 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 188245

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.
EROSION CONTROL AND PLANTING					
17	WATTLE				
	1530.0000	L.F.	7.0000	5.0000	-28.57 %
			10,710.00	7,650.00	-3,060.00
18	EROSION/WATER POLLUTION CONTROL				
	EST.				0.00 %
			40,000.00	40,000.00	
19	SEEDING, FERTILIZING, AND MULCHING				
	0.1600	ACRE	7,000.0000	7,500.0000	7.14 %
			1,120.00	1,200.00	80.00
TRAFFIC					
20	EXTRUDED CURB				
	1467.0000	L.F.	7.0000	10.0000	42.86 %
			10,269.00	14,670.00	4,401.00
21	BEAM GUARDRAIL TYPE THRIE BEAM				
	490.0000	L.F.	75.0000	100.0000	33.33 %
			36,750.00	49,000.00	12,250.00
22	BEAM GUARDRAIL TYPE 11				
	213.0000	L.F.	75.0000	150.0000	100.00 %
			15,975.00	31,950.00	15,975.00
23	BEAM GUARDRAIL TYPE 10				
	213.0000	L.F.	30.0000	55.0000	83.33 %
			6,390.00	11,715.00	5,325.00
24	BEAM GUARDRAIL TYPE 31				
	2952.0000	L.F.	30.0000	50.0000	66.67 %
			88,560.00	147,600.00	59,040.00
25	BEAM GUARDRAIL TRANSITION SECTION TYPE 1B				
	1.0000	EACH	2,000.0000	2,550.0000	27.50 %
			2,000.00	2,550.00	550.00
26	BEAM GUARDRAIL TRANSITION SECTION TYPE 16 (MOD.)				
	5.0000	EACH	2,500.0000	3,000.0000	20.00 %
			12,500.00	15,000.00	2,500.00

PS&E JOB NO : 08A037 REVISION NO :
 CONTRACT NO : 007647 REGION NO : 1
 VERSION NO : 8 WORK ORDER# : XL3209
 HWY : SR 005
 TITLE : I-5
 GUARDRAIL RETROFIT - SAFETY
 PROJECT : IM-0053(947)
 COUNTY(S) : KING

BIDS OPENED ON : Jan 7 2009
 AWARDED ON : Jan 8 2009

----- 4TH BIDDER -----
 CORAL CONSTRUCTION COMPANY
 10780 SW CLUTTER RD
 SHERWOOD OR 97140-9563
 WILSONVILLE OR 970700347
 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 188245

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.
TRAFFIC					
27	BEAM GUARDRAIL TRANSITION SECTION TYPE 20 1.0000	EACH	2,500.0000 2,500.00	5,000.0000 5,000.00	100.00 % 2,500.00
28	BEAM GUARDRAIL TRANSITION SECTION TYPE 21 3.0000	EACH	2,500.0000 7,500.00	7,000.0000 21,000.00	180.00 % 13,500.00
29	BEAM GUARDRAIL TRANSITION SECTION TYPE 22 1.0000	EACH	2,500.0000 2,500.00	6,500.0000 6,500.00	160.00 % 4,000.00
30	BEAM GUARDRAIL TYPE 31 NON-FLARED TERMINAL 2.0000	EACH	3,000.0000 6,000.00	3,900.0000 7,800.00	30.00 % 1,800.00
31	BEAM GUARDRAIL ANCHOR TYPE 10 4.0000	EACH	1,000.0000 4,000.00	2,000.0000 8,000.00	100.00 % 4,000.00
32	PRECAST CONC. BARRIER TYPE 2 25.0000	L.F.	40.0000 1,000.00	100.0000 2,500.00	150.00 % 1,500.00
33	SINGLE SLOPE CONCRETE BARRIER 880.0000	L.F.	150.0000 132,000.00	70.0000 61,600.00	-53.33 % -70,400.00
34	PERMANENT IMPACT ATTENUATOR 2.0000	EACH	25,000.0000 50,000.00	25,000.0000 50,000.00	0.00 % 0.00
35	TRUCK-MOUNTED IMPACT ATTENUATOR 3.0000	EACH	7,500.0000 22,500.00	10,000.0000 30,000.00	33.33 % 7,500.00
36	OPERATION OF TRUCK-MOUNTED IMPACT ATTENUATOR 246.0000	HR	75.0000 18,450.00	60.0000 14,760.00	-20.00 % -3,690.00
37	REPAIR TRUCK-MOUNTED IMPACT ATTENUATOR EST.		5,000.00	5,000.00	0.00 %

PS&E JOB NO : 08A037 REVISION NO :
 CONTRACT NO : 007647 REGION NO : 1
 VERSION NO : 8 WORK ORDER# : XL3209
 HWY : SR 005
 TITLE : I-5
 GUARDRAIL RETROFIT - SAFETY
 PROJECT : IM-0053(947)
 COUNTY(S) : KING

BIDS OPENED ON : Jan 7 2009
 AWARDED ON : Jan 8 2009

----- 4TH BIDDER -----
 CORAL CONSTRUCTION COMPANY
 10780 SW CLUTTER RD
 SHERWOOD OR 97140-9563
 WILSONVILLE OR 970700347
 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 188245

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.
TRAFFIC					
38	FLEXIBLE GUIDE POST 12.0000	EACH	27.0000 324.00	60.0000 720.00	122.22 % 396.00
39	PAINT LINE 3940.0000	L.F.	0.5000 1,970.00	1.0000 3,940.00	100.00 % 1,970.00
40	PERMANENT SIGNING	L.S.	32,320.00	35,000.00	8.29 % 2,680.00
41	CANTILEVER SIGN STRUCTURE NO. 1	L.S.	85,000.00	75,000.00	-11.76 % -10,000.00
42	ILLUMINATION SYSTEM SUA 0645	L.S.	108,780.00	75,000.00	-31.05 % -33,780.00
43	ILLUMINATION SYSTEM SUA 0725	L.S.	111,530.00	72,000.00	-35.44 % -39,530.00
44	TRAFFIC DATA ACCUMULATION AND RAMP METERING SYSTEM	L.S.	25,000.00	25,000.00	0.00 %
45	DIRECTIONAL BORING 370.0000	L.F.	70.0000 25,900.00	70.0000 25,900.00	0.00 % 0.00
46	SEQUENTIAL ARROW SIGN 730.0000	HR	10.0000 7,300.00	6.0000 4,380.00	-40.00 % -2,920.00
47	PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN 4.0000	EACH	6,000.0000 24,000.00	5,500.0000 22,000.00	-8.33 % -2,000.00
48	OPERATION OF PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN 583.0000	HR	10.0000 5,830.00	10.0000 5,830.00	0.00 % 0.00

PS&E JOB NO : 08A037 REVISION NO :
 CONTRACT NO : 007647 REGION NO : 1
 VERSION NO : 8 WORK ORDER# : XL3209
 HWY : SR 005
 TITLE : I-5
 GUARDRAIL RETROFIT - SAFETY
 PROJECT : IM-0053(947)
 COUNTY(S) : KING

BIDS OPENED ON : Jan 7 2009
 AWARDED ON : Jan 8 2009

----- 4TH BIDDER -----
 CORAL CONSTRUCTION COMPANY
 10780 SW CLUTTER RD
 SHERWOOD OR 97140-9563
 WILSONVILLE OR 970700347
 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 188245

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.
TRAFFIC					
49	OTHER TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL				
		L.S.			93.50 %
			50,000.00	96,750.00	46,750.00
50	FLAGGERS AND SPOTTERS				
	591.0000	HR	60.0000	55.0000	-8.33 %
			35,460.00	32,505.00	-2,955.00
51	OTHER TRAFFIC CONTROL LABOR				
	2137.0000	HR	55.0000	75.0000	36.36 %
			117,535.00	160,275.00	42,740.00
52	TRAFFIC CONTROL SUPERVISOR				
		L.S.			43.88 %
			83,400.00	120,000.00	36,600.00
53	CONSTRUCTION SIGNS CLASS A				
	400.0000	S.F.	25.0000	60.0000	140.00 %
			10,000.00	24,000.00	14,000.00
OTHER ITEMS					
54	ADJUST MANHOLE				
	1.0000	EACH	500.0000	3,500.0000	600.00 %
			500.00	3,500.00	3,000.00
55	ADJUST CATCH BASIN				
	1.0000	EACH	1,000.0000	9,000.0000	800.00 %
			1,000.00	9,000.00	8,000.00
56	LOCKING SOLID METAL COVER AND FRAME FOR CATCH BASIN				
	1.0000	EACH	500.0000	3,500.0000	600.00 %
			500.00	3,500.00	3,000.00
57	ROADSIDE CLEANUP				
		EST.			0.00 %
			10,000.00	10,000.00	
58	REIMBURSEMENT FOR THIRD PARTY DAMAGE				
		EST.			0.00 %
			5.00	5.00	

DOT_RGGB01

WASHINGTON STATE DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION

DATE: 01/06/2009

* * * BID CHECK REPORT * * *

TIME: 08:28

PS&E JOB NO : 08A037 REVISION NO :
 CONTRACT NO : 007647 REGION NO : 1
 VERSION NO : 8 WORK ORDER# : XL3209
 HWY : SR 005
 TITLE : I-5
 GUARDRAIL RETROFIT - SAFETY
 08A037
 PROJECT : IM-0053(947)
 COUNTY(S) : KING

BIDS OPENED ON : Jan 7 2009
 AWARDED ON : Jan 8 2009

----- 4TH BIDDER -----
 CORAL CONSTRUCTION COMPANY
 10780 SW CLUTTER RD
 SHERWOOD OR 97140-9563
 WILSONVILLE OR 970700347
 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 188245

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.
OTHER ITEMS					
59	MINOR CHANGE				
		CALC			0.00 %
			-1.00	-1.00	
60	SPCC PLAN				
		L.S.			0.00 %
			4,000.00	4,000.00	0.00
61	FA-PERIODIC SITE MAINT. FOR BIO. AND PHYSICAL HAZARDS				
		EST.			0.00 %
			40,000.00	40,000.00	
62	NO TRESPASSING SIGN				
	96.0000	S.F.	25.0000	85.0000	240.00 %
			2,400.00	8,160.00	5,760.00
63	HEALTH AND SAFETY PLAN				
		L.S.			150.00 %
			4,000.00	10,000.00	6,000.00
CONTRACT TOTAL			<u>\$1,706,750.00</u>	<u>\$2,155,555.00</u>	<u>26.30%</u>
BASE TOTAL			<u>\$1,706,750.00</u>	<u>\$2,155,555.00</u>	<u>26.30%</u>